

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Cyprus Securities and Exchange Commission ('the Commission') announces that at its board meeting on 8 January 2007, decided:

- 1. to impose an administrative fine of £5.000 (five thousand Cyprus pounds) to Mr. Yuriy Lopatynskyy, for violation of the provisions of Section 8 (1) of the Investment Firms Laws 2002-2005, because Mr. Yuriy Lopatynskyy on the 15th of September 2005, transferred 60% of the share capital of FMC Securities Ltd without notifying the Commission at least one calendar month prior to the transfer of shares.
- 2. to impose an administrative fine of £5.000 (five thousand Cyprus pounds) to Mr. Hennadiy Lopatynskyy, for violation of the provisions of Section 8 (1) of the Investment Firms Laws 2002-2005, because Mr. Hennadiy Lopatynskyy on the 15th of September 2005, transferred 40% of the share capital of FMC Securities Ltd without notifying the Commission at least one calendar month prior to the transfer of shares.

Wednesday, 31 January 2007